
2026 Independence Knights Varsity Baseball
Day Date Event Opponet Where Time

Saturday Jan. 31 Scrimmage Sanger @ Sanger 1:00 PM
Tuseday Feb. 3 Scrimmage Farmersville @ Farmersville 6:00 PM
Friday Feb, 6 Scrimmage Van Alstyne @ IHS 6:00 PM

Tuesday Feb. 10 Scrimmage Princeton @ IHS 5:30 PM
Friday Feb. 13 Scrimmage Anna @IHS 5:00 PM

Thursday Feb 19 Princeton Tournament Prosper Richland Princeton Grass 12:15 PM
Friday Feb 20 Princeton Tournament Princeton Princeton Turf 4:45 PM

Saturday Feb 21 Princeton Tournament Lake Dallas Princeton Grass 12:15 PM
Saturday Feb 21 Princeton Tournament Berkner Princeton Turf 2:30 PM
Thursday Feb. 26 IHS Tournament Sanger @IHS 10:00 AM
Thursday Feb. 26 IHS Tournament Naaman Forest @IHS 5:30 PM

Friday Feb.27 IHS Tournament North Garland @IHS 10:00 AM
Friday Feb.27 IHS Tournament Woodrow Wilson @IHS 12:30 PM

Thursday March 5 Tournament of Champions Denton Braswell @IHS 2:40 PM
Friday March 6 Tournament of Champions Lakeview Centennial @IHS 12:20 PM
Friday March 6 Tournament of Champions McKinney High @IHS 2:40 PM

Saturday March 7 Tournament of Champions McKinney North @IHS 10:00 AM
Tuesday March 10 District Centennial @ CHS 7:30 PM
Friday March 13 District Centennial @IHS 7:30 PM

Tuesday March 17 District Heritage @Rough Riders 2:00 PM
Friday March 20 District Heritage @ IHS 1:00 PM

Tuesday March 24 District Emerson @ EHS 7:30 PM
Friday March 27 District Emerson @IHS 7:30 PM

Saturday March 28 Non-District Anna @Rough Riders 3:00 PM
Tuesday March 31 District Memorial @IHS 7:30 PM
Thursday April 2 District Memorial @MHS 7:30 PM
Tuesday April 7 District Liberty @IHS 7:30 PM
Friday April 10 District Liberty @ LHS 7:30 PM

Tuesday April 14 District Frisco @ IHS 7:30 PM
Friday April 17 District Frisco @FHS 7:30 PM

Tuesday April 21 District Lebanon Trail @IHS 7:30 PM
Friday April 24 District Lebanon Trail @LTHS 7:30 PM


